



## EXHIBIT A

**AMENDMENT No. 5 to**  
**Price Agreement No. 31000720**  
**FOR**  
**MULTI-SPACE PARKING PAY STATIONS AND RELATED SERVICES**

This Amendment No. 5 amends Price Agreement No. 31000720 dated 24 day of April, 2015, by and between Cale America, Inc., ("Contractor") a corporation of the State of Florida, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon ("City") by and through their duly authorized representatives. This Amendment may refer to Contractor and City individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

This Amendment is authorized by City Ordinance No. xxxxxx.

The Effective Date of this Amendment is 04/25/2025. The purpose of this Amendment is to add funds and extend the term.

The Price Agreement was previously amended as follows:

Amendment 1, dated 1/18/2017, which increased the original not-to-exceed amount of the Price Agreement from \$11,900,000 by \$1,100,000 to a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$13,000,000, and which added terms, functionality and pricing for Payment Gateway Services.

Amendment 2, dated 10/25/2017, which increased the prior not-to-exceed amount of the Price Agreement by \$150,000 to a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$13,150,000, and added the "Area Parking Permit" definition, and added functionality and pricing for the issuance and management of Area Parking Permits for the City of Portland.

Amendment 3, dated 8/8/2019, which increased the prior not-to-exceed amount of the Price Agreement by \$1,725,000 to a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$14,875,000.

Amendment 4, dated 8/8/2019, which authorized by City Ordinance No. 189862, increased the prior not-to-exceed amount of the Price Agreement by \$16,164,000 to a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$31,039,000.

The Parties agree to Amend the Price Agreement as follows:

1. The Price Agreement not-to-exceed amount of \$31,039,000 is increased by \$4,800,000 to a new total not-to-exceed amount of **\$35,839,000**.
2. The Term is extended from 4/23/2025 to 4/23/2030, unless terminated sooner under the provisions of the Price Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the Price Agreement remain unchanged by this Amendment and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby cause this Amendment to be executed.

CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name and Title

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Number: **31000720**

Amendment Number: **5**

Contract Title: **AGREEMENT FOR MULTI-SPACE PARKING PAY STATIONS AND RELATED SERVICES**

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Procurement Officer

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Auditor

Approved: